TOWN OF WYNYARD - AGENDA

JULY 18, 2023

CALL TO ORDER - 7:00 PM

1. MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF JUNE 20, 2023.

2. BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATIONS:

#9/23 — Rolling Prairie Farms — Construct Garage - $424.50

#10/23 — Jocelyn Principe — Construct Shed - $186.93

#11/23 — Evebrahim Singkala — Construct Carport - $264.64

3. VOUCHERS:

General Vouchers:
#12867 (Boylak)
#12825 to #12865
#12866, 12868 to #12908

EFT:
Brandt
Frito Lay Canada
Minister of Finance
Ministry of Finance
Receiver General
Redhead
Scotia Visa

Payroll Vouchers:
#10703 to #10746
#10747 to #10791
#10792 to #10836

4. DELEGATION: Wynyard Golf Club — Paul Lendzyk

()}

CAO REPORT:
6. ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT:

7. OTHER BUSINESS:

o0

. REPORTS:

a) Complaints/Comments Report

b) RCMP Report — June 2023

¢) Bylaw Enforcement Officer Report
d) Animal Control Officer Report

9. TOWN SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT:

10. DIRECTOR OF LEISURE SERVICES REPORT:
11. CORRESPONDENCE:

12. MAYOR’S REPORT:

13. COMMITTEE REPORT:

14. ADJOURN:

$
$

4,139.58
55,372.16

$168,109.58

$
$

2,525.89
768.81

§$ 143,689.02
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8,007.12
29,127.04
2,438.95
3,105.76

40,564.50
45,844.46
45,971.57
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