TOWN OF WYNYARD – AGENDA JULY 18, 2023

CALL TO ORDER - 7:00 PM

1. MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF JUNE 20, 2023.

2. BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATIONS:

#9/23 - Rolling Prairie Farms - Construct Garage - \$424.50
#10/23 - Jocelyn Principe - Construct Shed - \$186.93
#11/23 - Evebrahim Singkala - Construct Carport - \$264.64

3. VOUCHERS:

General Vouchers:	
#12867 (Boylak)	\$ 4,139.58
#12825 to #12865	\$ 55,372.16
#12866, 12868 to #12908	\$ 168,109.58
EFT:	
Brandt	\$ 2,525.89
Frito Lay Canada	\$ 768.81
Minister of Finance	\$ 143,689.02
Ministry of Finance	\$ 8,007.12
Receiver General	\$ 29,127.04
Redhead	\$ 2,438.95
Scotia Visa	\$ 3,105.76
Payroll Vouchers:	
#10703 to #10746	\$ 40,564.50
#10747 to #10791	\$ 45,844.46
#10792 to #10836	\$ 45,971.57

4. DELEGATION: Wynyard Golf Club – Paul Lendzyk

5. CAO REPORT:

6. ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT:

7. OTHER BUSINESS:

8. REPORTS:

- a) Complaints/Comments Report
- b) RCMP Report June 2023
- c) Bylaw Enforcement Officer Report
- d) Animal Control Officer Report
- 9. TOWN SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT:

10. DIRECTOR OF LEISURE SERVICES REPORT:

- 11. CORRESPONDENCE:
- 12. MAYOR'S REPORT:
- 13. COMMITTEE REPORT:
- 14. ADJOURN: